

# davenport group

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Davenport Group CEO Sonia St. Charles Named a Power 30 Solution Provider Among CRN's 2019 Women of the Channel

**St. Paul, MN, May 21, 2019 –** Davenport Group announced today that <u>CRN</u><sub>®</sub>, a brand of <u>The</u> <u>Channel Company</u>, has named Sonia St. Charles, CEO to its list of 2019 *Power 30 Solution Providers*, an elite subset of its prestigious Women of the Channel list.

CRN's editorial team chooses the list from a multitude of channel leadership applicants and selects the final honorees based on their professional accomplishments, demonstrated expertise, and ongoing dedication to the IT channel. The *Power 30 Solution Providers* belong to an exclusive group of the overall list: women in solution provider organizations whose leadership and vision are key drivers of their companies' success and have had significant influence to move the entire IT channel forward.

Sonia St. Charles, CEO and co-founder of Davenport Group, has been an influential leader in the IT industry for almost 20 years. Throughout her career, Sonia has promoted cultural diversity in the workplace, believing that diversity is the key to innovation. Sonia credits much of the company's success to their culture of inclusiveness and respect for differing perspectives. "A diverse workforce not only enriches the lives of our employees, it also makes us a stronger company that delivers better outcomes for our customers and partners," says St. Charles. As a Dell Technologies All-In Titanium Partner, Davenport Group has grown into a trusted IT partner helping thousands of customers innovate their IT environment.

"CRN's 2019 Women of the Channel list honors influential leaders who are accelerating channel growth through mutually-beneficial partnerships, incredible leadership, strategic vision, and unique contributions in their field," said Bob Skelley, CEO of The Channel Company. "This accomplished group of leaders is driving channel success and we are proud to honor their achievements."

"I am truly honored to be named one of the Power 30 Solution Providers among CRN's 2019 Women of the Channel. This recognition speaks to Davenport Group's commitment to inclusion and excellence, values which are central to our success," said Sonia St. Charles. "I'm proud to work alongside the talented and diverse employees of Davenport Group every day. We have the privilege of guiding customers through their IT transformation process, and we take that responsibility very seriously."

The 2019 Women of the Channel and *Power 30 Solution Provider* lists will be featured in the June issue of CRN Magazine and online at <u>www.CRN.com/WOTC</u>.

#### About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that help organizations proactively manage their data — today and into the future. Specializing in enterprise data storage and virtual infrastructure, Davenport Group is an end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide. Visit <u>www.davenportgroup.com</u> to learn more.

#### Contact

Krista St. Charles Davenport Group 651.765.0279 Fax: 651.765.0774 krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com www.davenportgroup.com

#### About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook

Copyright ©2019. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact: Jennifer Hogan The Channel Company jhogan@thechannelcompany.com

###